Association by altering the Existing Clause and Addition of a New 
Clause on Waiver of Dividend. 

7. SHARE CAPITAL:

8. SHARE TRANSFER SYSTEM AND
DEMATERIALISATION OF SHARES:

9. MATERIAL CHANGES:

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company is ₹15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore) divided into 
15,00,00,000(Fifteen Crore) Equity Shares of ₹1/-(Rupee 
One)each. During Financial Year 24-25, there have been no 
changes in Authorised Share Capital of the Company.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Capital

As on March 31, 2025, theIssued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Capital of 
the Company is ₹12,46,22,344/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Forty-Six 
Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Four) divided 
into 12,46,22,344 (Twelve Crore Forty-Six Lakh Twenty-Two 
Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Four) Equity Shares of face 
value of ₹1/- (Rupee One) each. During FY24-25, the Paid-Up Share 
Capital of the Company has increased from ₹12,46,04,370/-(Rupees 
Twelve Crore Forty-Six Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred and 
Seventy) to ₹12,46,22,344/-(Rupees Twelve Crore Forty-Six Lakh 
Twenty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Four) pursuant to 
issue of 17,974 (Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Four) 
shares of face value ₹1/- each to the employees of the Company on 
exercise of employee stock options under Gopal Snacks Limited- 
Employee Stock Option Scheme-2023.

As on March 31, 2025 – 12,46,22,344 (Twelve Crore Forty-Six Lakhs 
Twenty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Four) equity 
shares of the Company i.e. 100% of the total equity shares were held 
in dematerialized form.

The International Securities Identification Number (‘ISIN’) allotted to 
the Company’s shares under the Depository System is 
INE0L9R01028. Gopal Snacks (the Company) has entered into

[...]

meeting held onMay 05, 2023 and May08, 2023, respectively, 
with a view to attracting and retaining the best talent, 
encouraging employees to align individual performance 
with Company’s objectives, and promoting increased 
participation by them in the growth of the Company. The 
ESOP Schemeencompasses 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakh) 
options convertibles into equity shares.

Further, post listing of the Company on the stock exchanges 
and to ensure compliance with regulatory standards, the 
ESOP Schemes adhere to the requirements outlined in the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based